Inside structure & Parts list/ MCCN
Part nameNo.
Aluminum alloy
Aluminum alloy
Aluminum alloy
Aluminum alloy
Bearing alloy
Magnet material

Needle valve
Hex nut
Order example of component parts
Order example of repair kits
20
32
40
50
63
MCCG
MCCN
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat resistant
          material
Material
(inclusion)
Q'y NotePart name Material
◎ Option
A B
φ50, 63 (Q'y =2)
S: Standard stroke
H: Long stroke
20
32
40
50
63
MCCG
MCCN
MODEL TUBE I.D.
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
NPT: NPT thread
M: Magnet
※ MCCN only be used for NPT.
※ Order example for G thread please consult us.
ROUND CYLINDER
MCCG
Model MCCG
Tube I.D. (mm)
Medium
Proof pressure
1 MPa
0.05 MPa
Air
1.5 MPa
Specification
Table for standard stroke
Acting type Double acting
Rc1/4Rc1/8
Lubrication
50~500 mm/sec
TUBE I.D.
Order example
MODEL
20 25 32 40 50 63
RCASensor switch (※ )
Sensor switch holder
Ambient temperature －5~＋60℃ (No freezing)
series
BGA20 BGA25 BGA32 BGA40 BGA50 BGA63
Port size Rc(PT)
Not required
Max operating pressure
Min operating pressure
Available speed range
STYLE
Symbol
1 1
Code
Double acting / Male thread
Description
Please reconfirm the dimension with our sales department when the
stroke over our standard.
Features
MOUNTING TYPE
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Mounting accessories
CB+SDB
TA
TB
Y
I
SDB-R
SDB-H
CB
LB
FAC
FBC
※ Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
※ Order example for G thread please consult us.
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
NPT: NPT thread
※ RCA specification, please refer to page 8-6.
ROUND CYLINDER
MCCG
only for φ20~φ32
only for φ20~φ32
φ40~ 63(Q'y =2)
※φ50: Copper,φ63: Carbon steel
only for φ50
A: Component parts, B: Repair kits.
(※)
Needle�valve�packing

Needle valve
Hex nut
Order example of component parts
Order example of repair kits
20
32
40
50
63
MCCG
MCCN
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat resistant
          material
Material
(inclusion)
Q'y NotePart name Material
◎ Option
A B
φ50, 63 (Q'y =2)
S: Standard stroke
H: Long stroke
20
32
40
50
63
MCCG
MCCN
MODEL TUBE I.D.
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
NPT: NPT thread
M: Magnet
※ MCCN only be used for NPT.
※ Order example for G thread please consult us.
ROUND CYLINDER
MCCG
Model MCCG
Tube I.D. (mm)
Medium
Proof pressure
1 MPa
0.05 MPa
Air
1.5 MPa
Specification
Table for standard stroke
Acting type Double acting
Rc1/4Rc1/8
Lubrication
50~500 mm/sec
TUBE I.D.
Order example
MODEL
20 25 32 40 50 63
RCASensor switch (※ )
Sensor switch holder
Ambient temperature －5~＋60℃ (No freezing)
series
BGA20 BGA25 BGA32 BGA40 BGA50 BGA63
Port size Rc(PT)
Not required
Max operating pressure
Min operating pressure
Available speed range
STYLE
Symbol
1 1
Code
Double acting / Male thread
Description
Please reconfirm the dimension with our sales department when the
stroke over our standard.
Features
MOUNTING TYPE
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Mounting accessories
CB+SDB
TA
TB
Y
I
SDB-R
SDB-H
CB
LB
FAC
FBC
※ Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
※ Order example for G thread please consult us.
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
NPT: NPT thread
※ RCA specification, please refer to page 8-6.
ROUND CYLINDER
MCCG
only for φ20~φ32
only for φ20~φ32
φ40~ 63(Q'y =2)
※φ50: Copper,φ63: Carbon steel
only for φ50
A: Component parts, B: Repair kits.
(※)
Needle�valve�packing